## VILLAGE OF CHASE.

## By-law No. 41.

A By-law of the Village of Chase to authorize the obtaining by a referendum at the time of the annual elections the opinion of the electors upon a question which affects the Municipality and with which the Council has the power to deal.

WHEREAS Council has under consideratio the project of financial assistance to the B.C. Wildlife Park, 10 miles east of Valleyview,

NOW THEREFORE the Coucil of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enact as follows:

- That on the 12th day of December, A.D. 1970, between the 1. hours of eight o'clock in the formoon and eight o'clock in the afternoon a poll shall be held of the electors of the Municipality pursuant to the power contained in Section 213 of the Municipal Act.
- The question on the ballot shall read "Are you in favor of 2. the Village of Chase contributing financial assistance to the B.C.Wildlife Park through the Thompson-Nicola Regional District in the form of an annual grant of Two hundred and Eleven dollars and Thirty five cents (\$211.35), for a maximum period of five years." "yes or No."
- This By-law may be cited for all purposes as "Financial 3. Assistance to B.C.Wildlife Park, BY\*LAW 41, 1970.

Read a first time this 26 day of November, 1970.

Read a second time this 26th day of November, 1970.

Read a third time this 26th day of November, 1970.

Reconsidered and adopted thes 28th day of November, 1970.

Salex Brown
Mayor.

Clerk.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of By-law 41 of the Village of Chase, cited as the "Finacial Assistance to B.C. Wildlife Park By-law 41, 1970", as passed by the Council of the Village of Chase this 28th day of November, 1970.

Clerk.

A true copy of By-law No. 41 registered in the office of the Inspector

commissionalities this A day of

December 1

Band INSPENDER OF MUNICIPALITIES